
February 8, 2026 TOKYO 7R 

TOKYO
7

Post Time

 13:25
7R 
F&M DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:22,690,000 Yen

1800m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   11,900   4,800   3,000   1,800   1,190

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)   11,900   4,800   3,000   1,800   1,190
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1800m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 2000m
Turf 2200m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Roger Barows M5 66 31,814,000 Yen TKOT 0.1.0.2 1800 1.1.1.6 Jan 25/26 73 1KYOTO9 Jul 19/25 71 1HAKODATE11 Jun 28/25 70 1HAKODATE5 Jun 14/25 78 1HAKODATE1 Apr 20/25 68 3NAKAYAMA8

Teleos Sarah(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama NAKT 2.1.0.6 1400 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win KAMOMEJIMA TOKU 2-Win TOYAKO TOKUBETS 2-Win MATSUMAE TOKUBE 2-Win NOJIMAZAKI TOKU 2-Win
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.2 6th /10 No. 8 Fav. 5 12th /14 No.11 Fav. 4 4th /16 No. 3 Fav. 2 4th /16 No.11 Fav. 3 5th /12 No. 1 Fav. 4

1 1 Argento Bay Mizuki Takayanagi NIGT 0.0.2.0 2000 1.0.1.4 484 -2 A Nishimura 56.0 486 +2 T Yokoyama 56.0 484 0 K Sameshima 56.0 484 +10 T Yokoyama 56.0 474 +2 T Yokoyama 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.6 WETT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.6 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.6

Tobino Bokujo Total 2.2.2.12 ALLT 2.2.2.12 -- 6------------ 6-5-3 35.7F 36.8-35.3 10-3-3 35.5F 36.1-34.6 6-7-6 35.2F 35.8-35.2 3-4-3 34.7F 34.6-34.9 1-1-1 34.6F 35.0-34.2
Mieko Suzuki <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 2 Tagano Abby(JPN)(0.8) Joyful News(JPN)(1.0) Canela Fina(JPN)(0.6) Pareja(JPN)(0.3) Angola Black(JPN)(0.4)
No Nay Never M5 78 34,441,000 Yen TKOT 2.2.3.0 1800 2.2.3.0 Nov 1/25 71 4TOKYO10 Aug 31/25 63 3NIIGATA4 May 3/25 58 2TOKYO3 Feb 23/25 57 1TOKYO8 Jun 23/24 59 3TOKYO8

Best Me Ever(JPN) Christophe Lemaire NAKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /15 No. 7 Fav. 1 2nd /9 No. 5 Fav. 1 2nd /6 No. 6 Fav. 1 3rd /15 No. 2 Fav. 2 2nd /13 No.11 Fav. 2

2 2 2 Delphinia Bay Sakae Kunieda NIGT 0.2.0.0 2000 0.2.0.0 516 +2 C Lemaire 56.0 514 +14 C Lemaire 56.0 500 -8 K Tosaki 56.0 508 +22 Y Fujioka 55.0 486 -2 T O'Shea 53.0
(Scat Daddy) Four Seasons 1.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:44.1 2000m Turf Firm 1:57.9 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.9 1800m Turf Good 1:46.5

Northern Farm Total 2.4.3.0 ALLT 2.4.3.0 ---------------- 5-4-4 34.3F 34.7-35.2 1-1 34.9F 35.3-34.1 3-3-3 33.7F 35.6-34.2 3-3-4 34.4F 36.1-34.6 6-6-6 34.3F 35.6-34.8
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 2 2 2 0 Maglia Iridata(JPN(-0.1) Makana(JPN)(0.8) Dual Wielder(JPN)(0.2) Angola Black(JPN)(0.1) Ask Come On More(J(0.4)
Gold Ship M6 82 34,491,000 Yen TKOT 0.1.0.2 1800 1.1.1.3 Dec 13/25 68 5HANSHIN3 Oct 26/25 80 4TOKYO9 Sep 20/25 76 4HANSHIN6 Mar 15/25 57 2CHUKYO1 Oct 13/24 70 5KYOTO4

Itokawa Sakura(JPN)
Akihide Tsumura NAKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win YAMANAKAKO TOKU 2-Win YUZUKI TOKUBETS 2-Win KOIJIGAHAMA TOK 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
56.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /10 No. 4 Fav. 6 2nd /11 No. 1 Fav. 6 5th /7 No. 6 Fav. 4 13th /13 No. 3 Fav. 2 4th /8 No. 5 Fav. 5

3 3 5 Kawakami Sakura Grey Kazuya Makita NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.1.0.4 460 +6 F Matsuwaka 56.0 454 -6 A Sugawara 56.0 460 +14 F Matsuwaka 56.0 446 -14 F Matsuwaka 56.0 460 -6 H Miyuki 56.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:44.7 1800m Turf Good 1:47.5 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.7

Mitsuishi Kawakami Bokujo Total 2.2.1.7 ALLT 2.2.1.7 ---------------- 10-10 32.8F 35.0-34.1 10-9-7 33.3F 35.8-33.7 6-6-6 35.1F 35.3-35.8 13-13-13 36.0F 37.2-35.2 8-6 33.2F 35.3-34.5
Masakazu Futakuchi <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Arabella(JPN)(0.2) Clini Clown(JPN)(0.0) Glory Link(JPN)(1.8) Willem(JPN)(2.2) Allnatt(JPN)(0.4)
Duramente F4 71 25,622,000 Yen TKOT 0.0.0.1 1800 2.1.0.2 Nov 22/25 76 4KYOTO5 Oct 4/25 74 4TOKYO1 Sep 15/25 64 4HANSHIN5 Jul 6/25 61 2KOKURA4 May 3/25 65 2KYOTO3

Ever Groove(JPN) Riki Takasugi NAKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win YATSUGATAKE TOK 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win YAGURUMA SHO 1-Win
55.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /15 No. 7 Fav. 4 7th /12 No. 8 Fav. 2 1st /8 No. 8 Fav. 2 2nd /9 No. 6 Fav. 1 3rd /6 No. 6 Fav. 1

4 4 4 Bear in Mind Dark Bay Kenichi Fujioka NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.2.0 418 0 R Takasugi 54.0 418 -6 A Tsumura 54.0 424 +14 Y Take 53.0 410 +4 Y Kawada 53.0 406 -2 R Takasugi 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.1.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.1.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:44.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.5 2200m Turf Firm 2:14.6

Northern Farm Total 2.1.3.2 ALLT 2.1.3.2 ---------------- 12-3-2 34.6F 36.7-34.5 10-10-10 33.3F 35.6-34.9 8-7 33.8F 34.7-34.4 7-4-5 34.6F 37.8-34.6 5-4-4 33.8F 37.7-34.1
Yutaka Uda <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 0 Mikki Gold(JPN)(0.4) Satono Wille(JPN)(0.8) Alentejo(JPN)(-0.1) Danon Fair Lady(JP(0.3) Tagano Abby(JPN)(0.3)
Isla Bonita F4 91 31,252,000 Yen TKOT 1.0.0.1 1800 0.1.0.1 Jan 24/26 67 1NAKAYAMA8 Oct 19/25 62 4TOKYO7 Sep 28/25 62 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 6/25 66 4NAKAYAMA1 Apr 13/25 98 2HANSHIN6

Primzahl(JPN) Rachel King NAKT 1.2.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win KOSAKU TOKUBETS 1-Win OKA SHO  G1
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 2.2.0.2 1st /12 No. 2 Fav. 1 4th /13 No. 1 Fav. 3 4th /16 No.16 Fav. 4 2nd /11 No. 8 Fav. 1 7th /18 No.17 Fav.18

5 5 1 Premier Steps Dark Bay Masayoshi Ebina NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 464 -4 R King 55.0 468 +8 K Yokoyama 54.0 460 +2 Y Take 54.0 458 +8 A Tsumura 53.0 450 -4 A Tsumura 55.0
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 2.2.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.4 1600m Turf Good 1:34.2

Shadai Farm Total 2.3.0.3 ALLT 2.3.0.3 -- 1------------ 2-2-2 33.9F 34.9-34.4 2-2-2 34.0F 34.8-34.0 10-10-7 34.0F 34.6-34.6 5-5-5 33.1F 36.4-33.9 15-15 34.6F 34.5-34.5
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Gold Sheen(JPN)(-0.4) Mikki Soldier(JPN)(0.3) Reverberate(JPN)(0.8) Shadow Meteor(JPN)(0.0) Embroidery(JPN)(1.1)
Drefong F4 84 21,000,000 Yen TKOT 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.1 Nov 24/25 73 3FUKUSHIMA6 Sep 7/25 93 4NAKAYAMA2 Jun 28/25 59 1HAKODATE5 Apr 27/25 72 2TOKYO2 Jan 12/25 94 1NAKAYAMA4

Meisterwerk(JPN) Kosei Miura NAKT 0.0.1.2 1400 0.0.0.0 GOSHIKINUMA TOK 2-Win SHION STAKES  G2 1 Win 1-Win SANKEI SPORTS S  G2 FAIRY STAKES  G3
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.1 1600 1.0.1.1 6th /16 No.13 Fav. 2 10th /13 No.10 Fav. 8 1st /16 No.13 Fav. 3 18th /18 No.14 Fav.11 4th /16 No. 1 Fav. 5

6 6 3 Masterwork Chestnut Kazuhiro Seishi NIGT 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.2 512 +26 K Yokoyama 54.0 486 -16 K Yokoyama 55.0 502 -6 K Yokoyama 53.0 508 +10 M Sugihara 55.0 498 +8 T Marquand 55.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.7 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.7 1800m Turf Good 1:46.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.4

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 2.0.1.4 ALLT 2.0.1.4 ---------------- 6-4-3 35.0F 36.2-35.0 9-8-7 33.9F 34.7-34.0 4-2-1 35.6F 34.8-35.7 8-9-11 34.7F 36.1-34.2 7-7-7 35.0F 34.1-35.5
U.Carrot Farm <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 1 4 Nolan Sunrise(JPN)(0.2) Kelly Fled Ask(JPN(0.6) A Shin Gemma(JPN)(-0.3) Kamunyak(JPN)(1.4) Erika Express(JPN)(0.6)
Dunkirk M5 70 28,880,000 Yen TKOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 18/26 52 1NAKAYAMA7 Dec 28/25 71 5NAKAYAMA8 Dec 7/25 72 5CHUKYO2 Sep 28/25 72 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 6/25 67 4NAKAYAMA1

Cafe Alloro(JPN) Takuya Ono NAKT 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win HAPPY END CUP 2-Win INUYAMA TOKUBET 2-Win IBARAKI SHIMBUN 2-Win SHIROI TOKUBETS 2-Win
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No. 2 Fav.11 6th /13 No.13 Fav. 8 5th /16 No. 8 Fav.12 12th /13 No. 9 Fav.11 4th /7 No. 6 Fav. 6

7 7 Cafe Laurel Grey Masaaki Koga NIGT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.4 512 -2 H Kitamura 56.0 514 +6 D Sasaki 56.0 508 +2 D Sasaki 56.0 506 +8 H Uchida 56.0 498 0 H Uchida 56.0
(Unbridled's Song) Four Seasons 2.0.1.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.1 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.0

Mitsuishi Hashimoto Stud Total 2.1.2.17 ALLT 0.0.0.4 ----14---- 6---- 5-4-6 41.5F 36.8-38.9 9-9-4 39.8F 37.2-38.2 14-12-12 38.2F 36.4-38.5 12-13-13 34.1F 35.6-35.1 7-5-5 34.5F 36.4-34.4
Koichi Nishikawa <--[Closer] ALLD 2.1.2.13 2 W 0 0 1 4 Lady Frances(JPN)(3.0) J L Master(JPN)(2.2) A Shin Nadeshiko(J(1.0) Shonan Someday(JPN(1.3) Panja(JPN)(0.8)
Suave Richard M5 66 25,398,000 Yen TKOT 0.4.0.3 1800 0.1.0.1 Nov 15/25 73 5TOKYO3 Oct 12/25 67 4TOKYO4 May 31/25 79 2TOKYO11 May 3/25 61 1NIIGATA1 Feb 12/25 20  Himeji 

Dawn Chorus(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki NAKT 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win TAKANOSUYAMA TO 2-Win HAYAMA TOKUBETS 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win C1 4YOUP  C1
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.3.1.2 10th /13 No.11 Fav. 7 14th /16 No. 6 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No. 3 Fav. 3 1st /11 No. 8 Fav. 1 1st /12 No.12 Fav. 1

8 8 Wake Me Up Chestnut Kiyoshi Hagiwara NIGT 1.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.1 452 -2 T Marquand 56.0 454 +2 K Tosaki 55.0 452 +2 D Sasaki 56.0 450 -8 D Sasaki 56.0 458 +2 O Shimohara 55.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 2.0.1.0 WETT 0.1.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.9 1600m Turf Yield 1:36.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:33.1

Northern Farm Total 4.4.1.4 ALLT 1.4.1.4 ---------------- 11-10 33.8F 36.4-33.5 11-11 33.7F 34.5-34.5 11-11 35.0F 35.5-35.8 7-7 34.1F 34.7-34.9 8-3-2 40.0F 39.7-40.4
NICKS Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 3.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 1 2 Danon Century(JPN)(1.1) Ai Sansan(JPN)(0.9) Win Iolite(JPN)(0.1) Oliebollen(JPN)(-0.2) Tagano Robinson(JP(-0.3)
Siskin F4 60 14,000,000 Yen TKOT 1.1.0.3 1800 0.0.0.1 Nov 23/25 70 5TOKYO5 Oct 26/25 72 4TOKYO9 Aug 23/25 63 3NIIGATA1 Jun 22/25 52 3TOKYO6 Nov 24/24 52 5TOKYO8

Blueberry Fizz(JPN)
Mirai Iwata NAKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.1 2 Win 2-Win YAMANAKAKO TOKU 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 2.0.0.1 14th /18 No. 6 Fav. 9 7th /11 No.10 Fav. 2 1st /12 No.10 Fav. 3 11th /15 No. 6 Fav. 4 1st /18 No.13 Fav. 1

8 9 Chambord Fizz Bay Tetsuya Kimura NIGT 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 482 -4 H Kitamura 55.0 486 +4 H Uchida 54.0 482 0 H Uchida 53.0 482 +2 K Miura 53.0 480 -2 W Buick 55.0
(First Defence) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.5 1800m Turf Good 1:48.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5

Northern Farm Total 2.1.0.3 ALLT 2.1.0.3 ---------------- 6-5 34.3F 35.0-33.8 3-3-3 34.2F 35.8-33.7 3-4 33.4F 34.7-34.0 7-8 36.1F 34.5-36.1 5-3 34.5F 35.3-34.9
Kazutaka Hosaka <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 2 Anitra(JPN)(1.0) Clini Clown(JPN)(0.7) Gifted(JPN)(0.0) Meiner Forza(JPN)(0.9) Grosbeak(JPN)(-0.1)

TOKYO Turf 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.06～2026.02.05）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Duramente  81  14   9   6  52 0.173 0.284
 2 Kizuna  61  12   7  10  32 0.197 0.311
 3 Epiphaneia  97  11  13   7  66 0.113 0.247
 4 Kitasan Black  51   7   5   4  35 0.137 0.235
 5 Silver State  52   6   4   5  37 0.115 0.192
 6 Lord Kanaloa  46   5   7   4  30 0.109 0.261
 7 Saturnalia  25   5   2   3  15 0.200 0.280
 8 Maurice  45   4   4   5  32 0.089 0.178
 9 Rey de Oro  37   4   4   3  26 0.108 0.216
10 Real Steel  37   4   3   4  26 0.108 0.189
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February 8, 2026 TOKYO 7R  F&M DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:22,690,000 Yen 1800m, Turf


